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Unit/Subunits Standards Major Topics/Concepts 

USH: 
Geography 

Maps and 
Globes  

G.3.01 
G.3.02 
G.3.03 
G.3.04 
G.3.05 

 

Map and globe terms 
Country 
Equator 
Hemisphere 
Latitude/longitude  
North Pole/South Pole  
Prime meridian 
Region  
Time zones  
Cardinal directions/intermediate directions 
Map scales/legends/grids 
Locations of major cities in the United States/Tennessee 
Major physical and political features on globes/maps 
Different types of maps/graphs/charts 

World 
Geography 

WG.3.06 
WG.3.07 
WG.3.08 

Major continents and oceans 
Major countries 

● Brazil 
● China 
● Egypt 
● France 
● Great Britain 
● India 
● Italy 
● Japan 
● Russia 
● Spain 

Major physical features of the world 
● Bodies of water 
● Deserts 
● Landforms  
● Mountains 
● Rivers 

1st Cumulative Assessment 
(covering all content to this point) 

USH: 
Geography 

United 
States and 
Tennessee 
Geography  

 
USTG.3.09 
USTG.3.10 
USTG.3.11 
USTG.3.12 
USTG.3.13 

 
 
 

Locations of the 50 states 
Locations of major cities in the United States 
Major physical features of the United States 
Locations of cities and physical features in Tennessee 
Bridges 
Canals 
Dams/irrigation systems 
Landfills 
Tunnels 
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Unit/Subunits Standards Major Topics/Concepts 

USH: Economics 

E.3.14 
E.3.15 
E.3.16 
E.3.17 
E.3.18 

Comparison of natural resources within the Grand 
Divisions 
Development of products in Tennessee 
Interpretation of charts, graphs, and resource maps 
Imports/exports in Tennessee (using charts and graphs) 
Scarcity  
Supply and demand  
Exchange of goods and services 
Human interaction with the environment 
Housing  
Industry 
Transportation 
Communication 

2nd Cumulative Assessment 
(covering all content to this point) 

USH: 
History 

Indigenous 
Peoples 
Through 
European 

Exploration 
 (prior to 

1585) 

1.3.19 
1.3.20 
1.3.21 
1.3.22 

Northeast American Indians 
Southwest American Indians 
Plains American Indians 
Conflicts between American Indian nations 
Routes of early European explorers 
Christopher Columbus 
Hernando de Soto 
Ferdinand Magellan 
Amerigo Vespucci 
Decrease in American Indian population 
Spread of disease in American Indian nations 
Increased conflicts with European cultures 
Loss of American Indian territory 
Trade 

English 
Colonization 

of North 
America 

2.3.23 
2.3.24 
2.3.25 
2.3.26 
2.3.27 
2.3.28 

Roanoke Colony 
Jamestown Colony 
Massachusetts Bay Colony 
Plymouth Colony 
Regional and geographic features of the Thirteen 
Colonies 
Indentured servitude/enslavement 
Early democratic practices in the colonies 
Representative assemblies/town meetings 

Settlement 
West of the 
Appalachian 
Mountains 

2.3.29 
2.3.30 
2.3.31 

Cooperation between colonists and American Indians 
Fur trade 
Treaties between colonists and American Indians 
Long hunters 
Daniel Boone 
William Bean 
Tennessee frontier 

Final Comprehensive Assessment 
(covering all content) 


