

Tennessee 3rd GRADE SOCIAL STUDIES Geography and Economics/Early American and Tennessee History 2025-2026 Pacing Guide

Unit/Subunits		Standards	Major Topics/Concepts	
USH: Geography	Maps and Globes	G.3.01 G.3.02 G.3.03 G.3.04 G.3.05	Map and globe terms Country Equator Hemisphere Latitude/longitude North Pole/South Pole Prime meridian Region Time zones Cardinal directions/intermediate directions Map scales/legends/grids Locations of major cities in the United States/Tennessee Major physical and political features on globes/maps Different types of maps/graphs/charts	
	World Geography	WG.3.06 WG.3.07 WG.3.08	Major continents and oceans Major countries Brazil China Egypt France Great Britain India Italy Japan Russia Spain Major physical features of the world Bodies of water Deserts Landforms Mountains Rivers	
1 st Cumulative Assessment (covering all content to this point)				
USH: Geography	United States and Tennessee Geography	USTG.3.09 USTG.3.10 USTG.3.11 USTG.3.12 USTG.3.13	Locations of the 50 states Locations of major cities in the United States Major physical features of the United States Locations of cities and physical features in Tennessee Bridges Canals Dams/irrigation systems Landfills Tunnels	

Published by Instructure. March 2025

Unit/Subunits		Standards	Major Topics/Concepts		
Ollit/ Subunits		Standarus	Comparison of natural resources within the Grand		
USH: Economics		E.3.14 E.3.15 E.3.16 E.3.17 E.3.18	Divisions Development of products in Tennessee Interpretation of charts, graphs, and resource maps Imports/exports in Tennessee (using charts and graphs) Scarcity Supply and demand Exchange of goods and services Human interaction with the environment Housing Industry Transportation Communication		
2 nd Cumulative Assessment					
(covering all content to this point)					
USH: History	Indigenous Peoples Through European Exploration (prior to 1585)	1.3.19 1.3.20 1.3.21 1.3.22	Northeast American Indians Southwest American Indians Plains American Indians Conflicts between American Indian nations Routes of early European explorers Christopher Columbus Hernando de Soto Ferdinand Magellan Amerigo Vespucci Decrease in American Indian population Spread of disease in American Indian nations Increased conflicts with European cultures Loss of American Indian territory Trade		
	English Colonization of North America Settlement West of the	2.3.23 2.3.24 2.3.25 2.3.26 2.3.27 2.3.28	Roanoke Colony Jamestown Colony Massachusetts Bay Colony Plymouth Colony Regional and geographic features of the Thirteen Colonies Indentured servitude/enslavement Early democratic practices in the colonies Representative assemblies/town meetings Cooperation between colonists and American Indians Fur trade Treaties between colonists and American Indians		
	Mest of the Appalachian Mountains	-	Long hunters Daniel Boone William Bean Tennessee frontier rehensive Assessment ring all content)		